| | 01-09 | -2002 | Docket No | |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/P.:V03 | | | Г | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off |
| Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻 | 101937 | 7699 | • | v v |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts and Trademarks: | Please record the | e attached origi | nal documents or copy thereof |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ENI TECHNOLOGY, INC. | | 2. Name and a | ddress of receiv | ving party(ies): |
| | 5.03 | Name: ASTEC AMERICA, INC. Address: 100 Highpower Road | | |
| N | Ŭ | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 🗋 Yes 🛛 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| 🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗅 M | lerger | | | |
| Security Agreement C | Change of Name | City: Roches | ter | State/Prov.: NY |
| Cher | | Country: US | | ZIP: 14623 |
| Execution Date: 10/26/01 | | Additional name(s |) & address(es) | 🗆 Yes 🖾 No |
| If this document is being filed together wi | р г т.т., | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing dat 09/632,179 August 3, | te | | ent No.(s) | |
| Patent Application No. Filing dat | te | | ent No.(s) | |
| Patent Application No. Filing dat | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate | ent No.(s) No | and patents involved: |
| Patent Application No. Filing dat 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom corr | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate | nt No.(s) No of applications | |
| Patent Application No. Filing data 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G, Kurland Registration No. 24,895 | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate Yes X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed | No No Of applications CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be |
| Patent Application No. Filing data 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland Registration No. 24,895 Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate Yes X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited of | No No CFR 3.41): I - Any excess c or debited to de | \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account |
| Patent Application No. Filing data 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland Registration No. 24,895 Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP 245 Park Avenue | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate Pres X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited Authorize | No No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ad to be charged | \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be |
| Patent Application No. Filing data 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland Registration No. 24,895 Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP 245 Park Avenue 1/07/2002 TDIAZ1 1/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000048 40.00 0P | te 2000 Additional numbers respondence | B. Pate B. Pate Yes X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited a Authorize 8. Deposit according | No No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess of or debited to de ad to be charged | \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account |
| Patent Application No. Filing data 09/632,179 August 3, 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland Registration No. 24,895 Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP 245 Park Avenue 1/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000048 09632179 1 FC:581 40.00 0P City: New York | te 2000 Additional numbers | B. Pate B. Pate Yes X 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited a Authorize 8. Deposit according 02-4467 | No No r of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess c or debited to de ed to be charged ount number: | \$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account |

X

REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, ENI TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 100 Highpower Road, Rochester, NY 14623, by the Assignee, ASTEC AMERICA, INC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 100 Highpower Road, Rochester, NY 14623, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in <u>U.S.</u> <u>Application Serial No. 09/632,179, filed August 3, 2000</u>, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0220

10/26/2001 16:52 716-292-8828

OCT. 25. 2001 6:18PM

NO. 3123 P. 4

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignce.

ENI TECHNOLOGY INC.

Witness By: amc:

Name: Robert J. Letto EDWARD L. MAIER Title: Senior Vice President, Finance & Administration PRESIDENT

AFFIX SEAL

JOANNE E. BORGES Notary Public, State of New York County of Monroe My Commission Expires May 31, 2003

- .

NY01DOCS/288380.01

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 012420 FRAME: 0221